## **WEST MADISON UTILITY DISTRICT**

P.O. Box 27 443 Livingston Vernon Road Flora, MS 39071

Telephone: 601-879-9718

Website: WMUD.myruralwater.com Email: wutilities@att.net

## FIRST LETTER

RE: Proposed Development within West Madison Utility District's Certificated Area

Dear:

Please be advised that the area in Section \_\_\_\_, Township 9 North, Range 1 West, Madison County, Mississippi that you intend to develop as \_\_\_\_\_\_ does lie within West Madison Utility District's water and sewer certificated area.

Prior to performing a hydraulic analysis, an up-front, non-refundable fee in the amount of \$2,500.00 will be required, payable to West Madison Utility District. Once this fee is paid, West Madison Utility District will direct its engineer to begin the hydraulic analysis.

Please contract me if you need any additional information.

West Madison Utility District Board of Commissioners

Sincerely,